
TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

December 2005

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year TIPS 3-5/8% 10-Year TIPS 3-5/8% 30-Year TIPS 3-7/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series A-2007 Series A-2008 TIPS of April 2028 Series A-2009
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273T7 912810FD5 9128274Y5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999
Additional Issue Date(s): April 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998 July 15, 1999

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028 January 15, 2009
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 161.55484 161.74000 164.00000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Dec. 1 2005 198.80000 1.25477 1.23054 1.22913 1.21220
Dec. 2 2005 198.81290 1.25485 1.23062 1.22921 1.21227
Dec. 3 2005 198.82581 1.25493 1.23070 1.22929 1.21235
Dec. 4 2005 198.83871 1.25501 1.23078 1.22937 1.21243
Dec. 5 2005 198.85161 1.25510 1.23086 1.22945 1.21251
Dec. 6 2005 198.86452 1.25518 1.23094 1.22953 1.21259
Dec. 7 2005 198.87742 1.25526 1.23102 1.22961 1.21267
Dec. 8 2005 198.89032 1.25534 1.23110 1.22969 1.21275
Dec. 9 2005 198.90323 1.25542 1.23118 1.22977 1.21282
Dec. 10 2005 198.91613 1.25550 1.23126 1.22985 1.21290
Dec. 11 2005 198.92903 1.25558 1.23134 1.22993 1.21298
Dec. 12 2005 198.94194 1.25567 1.23142 1.23001 1.21306
Dec. 13 2005 198.95484 1.25575 1.23150 1.23009 1.21314
Dec. 14 2005 198.96774 1.25583 1.23158 1.23017 1.21322
Dec. 15 2005 198.98065 1.25591 1.23166 1.23025 1.21330
Dec. 16 2005 198.99355 1.25599 1.23174 1.23033 1.21338
Dec. 17 2005 199.00645 1.25607 1.23182 1.23041 1.21345
Dec. 18 2005 199.01935 1.25615 1.23190 1.23049 1.21353
Dec. 19 2005 199.03226 1.25624 1.23198 1.23057 1.21361
Dec. 20 2005 199.04516 1.25632 1.23206 1.23065 1.21369
Dec. 21 2005 199.05806 1.25640 1.23214 1.23073 1.21377
Dec. 22 2005 199.07097 1.25648 1.23222 1.23081 1.21385
Dec. 23 2005 199.08387 1.25656 1.23230 1.23089 1.21393
Dec. 24 2005 199.09677 1.25664 1.23238 1.23097 1.21400
Dec. 25 2005 199.10968 1.25672 1.23246 1.23105 1.21408
Dec. 26 2005 199.12258 1.25681 1.23254 1.23113 1.21416
Dec. 27 2005 199.13548 1.25689 1.23262 1.23121 1.21424
Dec. 28 2005 199.14839 1.25697 1.23270 1.23129 1.21432
Dec. 29 2005 199.16129 1.25705 1.23278 1.23137 1.21440
Dec. 30 2005 199.17419 1.25713 1.23286 1.23145 1.21448
Dec. 31 2005 199.18710 1.25721 1.23294 1.23153 1.21456
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : August 2005 196.4 September 2005 198.8 October 2005 199.2

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

December 2005

Security: 3-7/8% 30-Year TIPS 4-1/4% 10-Year TIPS 3-1/2% 10-Year TIPS 3-3/8% 30-1/2-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of April 2029 Series A-2010 Series A-2011 TIPS of April 2032
CUSIP Number: 912810FH6 9128275W8 9128276R8 912810FQ6
Dated Date: April 15, 1999 January 15, 2000 January 15, 2001 October 15, 2001
Original Issue Date: April 15, 1999 January 18, 2000 January 16, 2001 October 15, 2001

Additional Issue Date(s): October 15, 1999  July 17, 2000 July 16, 2001  
October 16, 2000    

Maturity Date: April 15, 2029 January 15, 2010 January 15, 2011 April 15, 2032
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.39333 168.24516 174.04516 177.50000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Dec. 1 2005 198.80000 1.20929 1.18161 1.14223 1.12000
Dec. 2 2005 198.81290 1.20937 1.18169 1.14231 1.12007
Dec. 3 2005 198.82581 1.20945 1.18176 1.14238 1.12015
Dec. 4 2005 198.83871 1.20953 1.18184 1.14245 1.12022
Dec. 5 2005 198.85161 1.20961 1.18192 1.14253 1.12029
Dec. 6 2005 198.86452 1.20969 1.18199 1.14260 1.12036
Dec. 7 2005 198.87742 1.20977 1.18207 1.14268 1.12044
Dec. 8 2005 198.89032 1.20984 1.18215 1.14275 1.12051
Dec. 9 2005 198.90323 1.20992 1.18222 1.14283 1.12058
Dec. 10 2005 198.91613 1.21000 1.18230 1.14290 1.12065
Dec. 11 2005 198.92903 1.21008 1.18238 1.14297 1.12073
Dec. 12 2005 198.94194 1.21016 1.18245 1.14305 1.12080
Dec. 13 2005 198.95484 1.21024 1.18253 1.14312 1.12087
Dec. 14 2005 198.96774 1.21032 1.18261 1.14320 1.12095
Dec. 15 2005 198.98065 1.21039 1.18268 1.14327 1.12102
Dec. 16 2005 198.99355 1.21047 1.18276 1.14334 1.12109
Dec. 17 2005 199.00645 1.21055 1.18284 1.14342 1.12116
Dec. 18 2005 199.01935 1.21063 1.18291 1.14349 1.12124
Dec. 19 2005 199.03226 1.21071 1.18299 1.14357 1.12131
Dec. 20 2005 199.04516 1.21079 1.18307 1.14364 1.12138
Dec. 21 2005 199.05806 1.21086 1.18314 1.14371 1.12145
Dec. 22 2005 199.07097 1.21094 1.18322 1.14379 1.12153
Dec. 23 2005 199.08387 1.21102 1.18330 1.14386 1.12160
Dec. 24 2005 199.09677 1.21110 1.18337 1.14394 1.12167
Dec. 25 2005 199.10968 1.21118 1.18345 1.14401 1.12174
Dec. 26 2005 199.12258 1.21126 1.18353 1.14409 1.12182
Dec. 27 2005 199.13548 1.21134 1.18360 1.14416 1.12189
Dec. 28 2005 199.14839 1.21141 1.18368 1.14423 1.12196
Dec. 29 2005 199.16129 1.21149 1.18376 1.14431 1.12204
Dec. 30 2005 199.17419 1.21157 1.18383 1.14438 1.12211
Dec. 31 2005 199.18710 1.21165 1.18391 1.14446 1.12218

CPI-U (NSA) for : August 2005 196.4 September 2005 198.8 October 2005 199.2

  
 
 



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

December 2005

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year TIPS 3% 10-Year TIPS 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series A-2012 Series C-2012 Series C-2013 Series A-2014
CUSIP Number: 9128277J5 912828AF7 912828BD1 912828BW9
Dated Date: January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002 July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004
Original Issue Date: January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002 July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004
Additional Issue Date(s):  October 15, 2002 October 15, 2003 April 15, 2004

 January 15, 2003   
Maturity Date: January 15, 2012 July 15, 2012 July 15, 2013 January 15, 2014
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 177.56452 179.80000 183.66452 184.77419

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Dec. 1 2005 198.80000 1.11959 1.10567 1.08241 1.07591
Dec. 2 2005 198.81290 1.11967 1.10574 1.08248 1.07598
Dec. 3 2005 198.82581 1.11974 1.10582 1.08255 1.07605
Dec. 4 2005 198.83871 1.11981 1.10589 1.08262 1.07612
Dec. 5 2005 198.85161 1.11988 1.10596 1.08269 1.07619
Dec. 6 2005 198.86452 1.11996 1.10603 1.08276 1.07626
Dec. 7 2005 198.87742 1.12003 1.10610 1.08283 1.07633
Dec. 8 2005 198.89032 1.12010 1.10618 1.08290 1.07640
Dec. 9 2005 198.90323 1.12017 1.10625 1.08297 1.07647
Dec. 10 2005 198.91613 1.12025 1.10632 1.08304 1.07654
Dec. 11 2005 198.92903 1.12032 1.10639 1.08311 1.07661
Dec. 12 2005 198.94194 1.12039 1.10646 1.08318 1.07668
Dec. 13 2005 198.95484 1.12047 1.10653 1.08325 1.07675
Dec. 14 2005 198.96774 1.12054 1.10661 1.08332 1.07682
Dec. 15 2005 198.98065 1.12061 1.10668 1.08339 1.07689
Dec. 16 2005 198.99355 1.12068 1.10675 1.08346 1.07696
Dec. 17 2005 199.00645 1.12076 1.10682 1.08353 1.07703
Dec. 18 2005 199.01935 1.12083 1.10689 1.08360 1.07709
Dec. 19 2005 199.03226 1.12090 1.10696 1.08367 1.07716
Dec. 20 2005 199.04516 1.12097 1.10704 1.08374 1.07723
Dec. 21 2005 199.05806 1.12105 1.10711 1.08381 1.07730
Dec. 22 2005 199.07097 1.12112 1.10718 1.08388 1.07737
Dec. 23 2005 199.08387 1.12119 1.10725 1.08395 1.07744
Dec. 24 2005 199.09677 1.12126 1.10732 1.08402 1.07751
Dec. 25 2005 199.10968 1.12134 1.10740 1.08409 1.07758
Dec. 26 2005 199.12258 1.12141 1.10747 1.08416 1.07765
Dec. 27 2005 199.13548 1.12148 1.10754 1.08423 1.07772
Dec. 28 2005 199.14839 1.12156 1.10761 1.08431 1.07779
Dec. 29 2005 199.16129 1.12163 1.10768 1.08438 1.07786
Dec. 30 2005 199.17419 1.12170 1.10775 1.08445 1.07793
Dec. 31 2005 199.18710 1.12177 1.10783 1.08452 1.07800

CPI-U (NSA) for : August 2005 196.4 September 2005 198.8 October 2005 199.2



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

December 2005

Security: 2% 10-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 20-1/2-Year TIPS 0-7/8% 5-1/2-Year TIPS 1-5/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series D-2014 TIPS of January 2025 Series D-2010 Series A-2015
CUSIP Number: 912828CP3 912810FR4 912828CZ1 912828DH0
Dated Date: July 15, 2004 July 15, 2004 October 15, 2004 January 15, 2005
Original Issue Date: July 15, 2004 July 30, 2004 October 29, 2004 January 18, 2005
Additional Issue Date(s): October 15, 2004 January 31, 2005 April 29, 2005 April 15, 2005

 July 29, 2005 October 28, 2005  
Maturity Date: July 15, 2014 January 15, 2025 April 15, 2010 January 15, 2015
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 188.49677 188.49677 189.44516 190.94516

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Dec. 1 2005 198.80000 1.05466 1.05466 1.04938 1.04114
Dec. 2 2005 198.81290 1.05473 1.05473 1.04945 1.04120
Dec. 3 2005 198.82581 1.05480 1.05480 1.04952 1.04127
Dec. 4 2005 198.83871 1.05487 1.05487 1.04958 1.04134
Dec. 5 2005 198.85161 1.05493 1.05493 1.04965 1.04141
Dec. 6 2005 198.86452 1.05500 1.05500 1.04972 1.04147
Dec. 7 2005 198.87742 1.05507 1.05507 1.04979 1.04154
Dec. 8 2005 198.89032 1.05514 1.05514 1.04986 1.04161
Dec. 9 2005 198.90323 1.05521 1.05521 1.04993 1.04168
Dec. 10 2005 198.91613 1.05528 1.05528 1.04999 1.04174
Dec. 11 2005 198.92903 1.05534 1.05534 1.05006 1.04181
Dec. 12 2005 198.94194 1.05541 1.05541 1.05013 1.04188
Dec. 13 2005 198.95484 1.05548 1.05548 1.05020 1.04195
Dec. 14 2005 198.96774 1.05555 1.05555 1.05027 1.04202
Dec. 15 2005 198.98065 1.05562 1.05562 1.05033 1.04208
Dec. 16 2005 198.99355 1.05569 1.05569 1.05040 1.04215
Dec. 17 2005 199.00645 1.05576 1.05576 1.05047 1.04222
Dec. 18 2005 199.01935 1.05582 1.05582 1.05054 1.04229
Dec. 19 2005 199.03226 1.05589 1.05589 1.05061 1.04235
Dec. 20 2005 199.04516 1.05596 1.05596 1.05067 1.04242
Dec. 21 2005 199.05806 1.05603 1.05603 1.05074 1.04249
Dec. 22 2005 199.07097 1.05610 1.05610 1.05081 1.04256
Dec. 23 2005 199.08387 1.05617 1.05617 1.05088 1.04262
Dec. 24 2005 199.09677 1.05623 1.05623 1.05095 1.04269
Dec. 25 2005 199.10968 1.05630 1.05630 1.05101 1.04276
Dec. 26 2005 199.12258 1.05637 1.05637 1.05108 1.04283
Dec. 27 2005 199.13548 1.05644 1.05644 1.05115 1.04289
Dec. 28 2005 199.14839 1.05651 1.05651 1.05122 1.04296
Dec. 29 2005 199.16129 1.05658 1.05658 1.05129 1.04303
Dec. 30 2005 199.17419 1.05665 1.05665 1.05136 1.04310
Dec. 31 2005 199.18710 1.05671 1.05671 1.05142 1.04316

CPI-U (NSA) for : August 2005 196.4 September 2005 198.8 October 2005 199.2



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

December 2005

Security: 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series D-2015
CUSIP Number: 912828EA4
Dated Date: July 15, 2005
Original Issue Date: July 15, 2005
Additional Issue Date(s): October 17, 2005

 
Maturity Date: July 15, 2015
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 194.50968

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Dec. 1 2005 198.80000 1.02206
Dec. 2 2005 198.81290 1.02212
Dec. 3 2005 198.82581 1.02219
Dec. 4 2005 198.83871 1.02226
Dec. 5 2005 198.85161 1.02232
Dec. 6 2005 198.86452 1.02239
Dec. 7 2005 198.87742 1.02246
Dec. 8 2005 198.89032 1.02252
Dec. 9 2005 198.90323 1.02259
Dec. 10 2005 198.91613 1.02265
Dec. 11 2005 198.92903 1.02272
Dec. 12 2005 198.94194 1.02279
Dec. 13 2005 198.95484 1.02285
Dec. 14 2005 198.96774 1.02292
Dec. 15 2005 198.98065 1.02299
Dec. 16 2005 198.99355 1.02305
Dec. 17 2005 199.00645 1.02312
Dec. 18 2005 199.01935 1.02318
Dec. 19 2005 199.03226 1.02325
Dec. 20 2005 199.04516 1.02332
Dec. 21 2005 199.05806 1.02338
Dec. 22 2005 199.07097 1.02345
Dec. 23 2005 199.08387 1.02352
Dec. 24 2005 199.09677 1.02358
Dec. 25 2005 199.10968 1.02365
Dec. 26 2005 199.12258 1.02372
Dec. 27 2005 199.13548 1.02378
Dec. 28 2005 199.14839 1.02385
Dec. 29 2005 199.16129 1.02391
Dec. 30 2005 199.17419 1.02398
Dec. 31 2005 199.18710 1.02405

CPI-U (NSA) for : August 2005 196.4 September 2005 198.8 October 2005 199.2


